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STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF  
NOVEMBER 2020 

 
 

CLASS OF CASES 

Pending 
at the 
beginni
ng of 
the 
month 

Filed 
during 
the 
month 

Restor
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Dispos
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Pendin
g at 
the 
end of 
the 
month 

 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
 
2019 

 
 
2020 

 
1 

 
WP(C) 

SB 310 23  9 324 1 1  7 2 5 5 21 23 39 107 113 

DB 5 1  1 5         1  1 3 

 
2 

 
CAVT 

SB 3    3            3 

DB                  

 
3 

 
MAC  App. 

SB 26   3 23          2 7 14 

DB                  

 
4 

RFA 
(Regular First Appeal) 

SB                  

DB 1    1           1  

 
5 

FA 
(First Appeal) 

SB 10    10     1 1  1 1  3 3 

DB                  

 
6 

REVIEW  PET 
(Review Petiton) 

SB 8    8           2 6 

DB 1    1            1 

 
7 

MFA 
(Misc. First Appeal ) 

SB 1   1              

DB                  

 
8 

EP 
(Election Petition) 

SB 1    1          1   

DB                  

 
9 

 
PIL 

SB 26 3   29          3 16 10 

DB 25    25         18 5  2 

 
10 

 
PIL  (SUO MOTO) 

SB                  

DB 2    2           2  

 
11 

MA(F) 
(Misc.Appl.((First)) 

SB 1    1            1 

DB                  

12 WA DB 41    41  2 2      3  20 14 

13 Tr. Pet (C) SB  1   1            1 

 

 

Signature of the Assistant Registrar (Judicial) 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                Signature of the Assistant Registrar (Judicial) 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF  
NOVEMBER 2020 

 
 

CLASS OF CASES 

Pendin
g at 
the 
beginni
ng of 
the 
month 

Filed 
during 
the 
month 

Restore
d during 
the 
month 

Dispos
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Pending 
at the 
end of 
the 
month 

 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
 
2019 

 
 
2020 

14 
 

 
Civil Orgl.Petn ( Contpt) 

SB 31   2 29    1    2  2 7 17 

DB 4    4            4 

15 RA(FA) 
(Review Application ) 

SB 1    1          1   

DB                  

16 CREV 
(Civil Revision) 

SB 9 2   11        1 1 1 4 4 

DB                  

17  
RSA 

SB 2    2          1  1 

DB                  

18 Arb. P 
(Arbitration Petition) 

SB 1   1              

DB                  

19 SA  
(Second Appeal) 

SB 1    1            1 

DB                  

20 MC(C) 
Misc. Case (C)) 

SB 6    6     1 5       

DB                  

21  
IA(C) 

SB 91 8  9 90       1  2 5 19 63 

DB 26   6 20          2 11 7 

22  
IA(Crl.) 

SB 14 2  3 13          2 3 8 

DB 4    4            4 

23  
WP(CRL.) 

SB 14 1  3 12           1 11 

DB                  

24 Crl. L. P 
(Criminal Leave Petition) 

SB 1    1            1 

DB                  



Page 3 of 3 

 NB.: (A) PIL No.84/2020 listed in SB previously has been converted and disposed in DB during the last month. Hence, the difference in the opening balance. 

        (B) Crl.Appeal (J) No. 5/2020,  &  I.A.(Crl.) No. 21/2020  Converted from SB to DB during the month. 

        (C) B.A.No. 14/2020 converted and renumbered as I.A.(Crl.) No.27/2020  during the month. 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 Signature of the Assistant Registrar (Judicial) 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF  
NOVEMBER 2020 

 

 
CLASS OF CASES 

Pendin
g at 
the 
beginni
ng of 
the 
month 

Filed 
during 
the 
mont
h 

Restor
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Dispos
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Pendin
g at 
the 
end of 
the 
month 

 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
 
2019 

 
 
2020 

25 Crl. A . (J) 
Crl.Appeal (Jail) 

SB 1 1   2            2 
DB 3    3            3 

26 CROA 
(Crl. Original Appln.) 

SB 1    1           1  
DB                  

27 AB 
(Anticipatory Appln.) 

SB 2 1   3          1  2 
DB                  

28 BA 
(Bail Application) 

SB 3 1   4            4 
DB                  

29 CRAPL 
(Crl.Appeal.) 

SB 15    15         2 2 6 5 
DB 7   1 6           5 1 

30 CRL. P 
(Crl.Petition) 

SB 31 2  1 32      2   1 3 6 20 
DB                  

31 Crl. Original Petn. 
(Contempt) 

SB                  
DB 1    1      1       

32 CRREV 
(Criminal Revision) 

SB 11 1   12      2    1 4 5 
DB                  

TOTAL OF SB & DB 
RESPECTIVELY 

SB 621 46  32 635 1 1 - 8 4 15 6 25 30 64 186 295 
DB 120 1  8 113 - 2 2 - - 1 - - 22 7 40 39 

 
GRAND TOTAL (SB + DB) 

 
741 

 
47 

 
 

 
40 

 
748 

 
1 

 
3 

 
2 

 
8 

 
4 

 
16 

 
6 

 
25 

 
52 

 
71 

 
226 

 
334 


