STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2020																					
Pending Filed Restor Dispos						Pendin g at															
CLASS OF CASES			beginni ng of the month	the month	during the month	during the month	the end of the month	2008	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020		
		SB	310	23		9	324	1	1		7	2	5	5	21	23	39	107	113		
1	WP(C)	DB	5	1		1	5									1		1	3		
	CANT	SB	3				3												3		
2	CAVT	DB SB	26			2	22										2	7	1.4		
3	MAC App.	DB	26			3	23										2	/	14		
_	RFA	SB																			
4	(Regular First Appeal)	DB	1				1											1			
	FA	SB	10				10					1	1		1	1		3	3		
5	(First Appeal)	DB																			
	REVIEW PET	SB	8				8											2	6		
6	(Review Petiton)	DB	1				1												1		
	MFA	SB	1			1															
7	(Misc. First Appeal)	DB																			
	EP	SB	1				1										1				
8	(Election Petition)	DB																			
		SB	26	3			29										3	16	10		
9	PIL	DB	25				25									18	5		2		
		SB																			
10	PIL (SUO MOTO)	DB	2				2											2			
	MA(F)	SB	1				1												1		
11	(Misc.Appl.((First))	DB																			
12	WA To a v (a)	DB	41				41		2	2						3		20	14		
13	Tr. Pet (C)	SB		1			1										<u> </u>		1		

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2020																							
Pendin Filed Restore Dispos							Pending																
CLASS OF CASES			the	the beginni	the beginni	the beginni	the beginni	during the month	d during the month	ed during the month	at the end of the month	2008	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
			the month																				
14	Circil Carel Data / Caretat)	SB	31			2	29				1				2		2	7	17				
45	Civil Orgl.Petn ( Contpt)	DB	4				4										4		4				
15	RA(FA)	SB	1				1										1						
16	(Review Application ) CREV	DB SB	9	2			11								1	1	1	4	4				
10	(Civil Revision)	DB	9	2			11								1	1	1	4	4				
17	(CIVII NEVISIOII)	SB	2				2										1		1				
	RSA	DB															-						
18	Arb. P	SB	1			1																	
	(Arbitration Petition)	DB	_			_																	
19	SA	SB	1				1												1				
	(Second Appeal)	DB																					
20	MC(C)	SB	6				6					1	5										
	Misc. Case (C))	DB																					
21		SB	91	8		9	90							1		2	5	19	63				
	IA(C)	DB	26			6	20										2	11	7				
22		SB	14	2		3	13										2	3	8				
	IA(Crl.)	DB	4				4												4				
23		SB	14	1		3	12											1	11				
	WP(CRL.)	DB																					
24	Crl. L. P	SB	1				1												1				
	(Criminal Leave Petition)	DB																					

	STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF																		
	NOVEMBER 2020																		
			Pendin	Filed	Restor	Dispos	Pendin												
			g at	during	ed	ed	g at			1	1		1				1		
CLASS OF CASES			the beginni ng of the month	the mont h	during the month	during the month	the end of the month	2008	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
25	Crl. A . (J)	SB	1	1			2												2
	Crl.Appeal (Jail)	DB	3				3												3
26	CROA	SB	1				1											1	
	(Crl. Original Appln.)	DB																	
27	AB	SB	2	1			3										1		2
	(Anticipatory Appln.)	DB																	
28	BA	SB	3	1			4												4
	(Bail Application)	DB																	
29	CRAPL	SB	15				15									2	2	6	5
	(Crl.Appeal.)	DB	7			1	6											5	1
30	CRL. P	SB	31	2		1	32						2			1	3	6	20
	(Crl.Petition)	DB																	
31	Crl. Original Petn.	SB																	
	(Contempt)	DB	1				1						1						
32	CRREV	SB	11	1			12						2				1	4	5
	(Criminal Revision)	DB																	
TO.	TOTAL OF SB & DB		621	46		32	635	1	1	-	8	4	15	6	25	30	64	186	295
RES	RESPECTIVELY		120	1		8	113	-	2	2	-	-	1	-	-	22	7	40	39
GF	AND TOTAL (SB + DE	3)	741	47		40	748	1	3	2	8	4	16	6	25	52	71	226	334

NB.: (A) PIL No.84/2020 listed in SB previously has been converted and disposed in DB during the last month. Hence, the difference in the opening balance.

<sup>(</sup>B) Crl.Appeal (J) No. 5/2020, & I.A.(Crl.) No. 21/2020 Converted from SB to DB during the month.

<sup>(</sup>C) B.A.No. 14/2020 converted and renumbered as I.A.(Crl.) No.27/2020 during the month.